SJR8
2 206691-3
3 By Senators Orr, Albritton, Allen, Barfoot, Beasley, Butler,
4 Chambliss, Chesteen, Coleman-Madison, Dunn, Elliott, Figures,
5 Givhan, Gudger, Holley, Jones, Livingston, Marsh, McClendon,
6 Melson, Price, Reed, Roberts, Sanders-Fortier, Scofield,

Sessions, Shelnutt, Singleton, Smitherman, Stutts, Waggoner,

- 8 Whatley and Williams
- 9 RFD:

7

10 First Read: 02-FEB-21

1	SJR8
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR8,
5	COMMENDING THE ALABAMA BICENTENNIAL ADVISORY
6	COMMISSION.
7	
8	WHEREAS, it is an honor to recognize and commend the
9	members of the Alabama Bicentennial Advisory Commission who
10	worked diligently to bring together leadership and members of
11	the bicentennial committees to ensure that plans were
12	comprehensive and complementary; and
13	WHEREAS, the diversity of the State of Alabama was
14	reflected in the individuals and entities involved in this
15	momentous event, and, although it was no small task to
16	coordinate these groups and their efforts, the commission was
17	rewarded with a beautiful occasion that duly honored this
18	great state and its many peoples and traditions; and
19	WHEREAS, the members of the advisory commission are
20	Donna Baker, Carrie Banks, Hallie Bradley, Ed Bridges, Roy
21	Clem, Jim Day, Armand DeKeyser, Sharon Delmar, Phil Hutcheson,
22	Al Head, Lisa Jones, Elliot Knight, Steve Murray, Nancy Pack,

Henry Panion, III, Karen Porter, Tami Reist, Lee Sentell, Don

Staley, and Sally Warden; and

23

24

1	WHEREAS, the members of the Alabama Bicentennial
2	Advisory Commission are each greatly appreciated for the work
3	they performed to commemorate the 200th Anniversary of the
4	great State of Alabama; through their efforts, they have
5	shared and preserved for future generations the rich history
6	of this beautiful state in a manner befitting its proud
7	citizens; now therefore,

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we highly recognize and commend each member of the Alabama Bicentennial Advisory Commission for their service to the state, and this resolution is presented with gratitude and admiration for their efforts and accomplishments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be delivered to each member of the Alabama Bicentennial Advisory Commission, as a small token of our gratitude, and as a symbol of our deepest appreciation for their part in this most historic event.

SJR8

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR8 Senate 02-FEB-21 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 11-FEB-21
20 21	By: Senator Orr